Richard COliins, Esq., Secretary to the Treasury. 

EARLE PAGE, Treasurer. 

Land Tax Assessment Act 1910 -1924, Section 5. 
THE Governor - General in Council has approved of the 

appointment of ROBERT EWING as Commissioner of Land 
Tax, with salary. at the rate of One thousand two hundred 
and fifty pounds (£1,250) per annum, for a period of seven 
years. 

EARLE PAGE, Treasurer. 

TREATY OF PEACE REGULATIONS, PART II. PAPUA 
AND NEW GUINEA- CLAUSE 32. 

THE Governor -General in Council has . approved of the 
appointment of CHARLES JOHN CERUTTY to act as Cus-